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PETROL PUMPS IN RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of petrol pumps set up in Kota and Bundi areas of Rajasthan during the last three years, the company-wise, category-wise and location-wise details thereof;

(b) whether allotment of dealership of petrol pumps to candidates interviewed during the last three years are yet to be finalised; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): The public sector oil marketing companies (OMCs) viz., Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC), Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPC) and Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPC) have commissioned 16 retail outlets (ROs) in Kota and Bundi areas of Rajasthan during the last three years. The company-wise, category-wise and location-wise details are as follows:

Sl.No Location   Category
IOC
1 Gaindoli Khurd, Bundi Open
2 Nanta Yojna, Kota Corpus Fund
3 Vivekanand Nagar, Kota Corpus Fund
4 Bansi, Bundi Open
5 Jarkhoda, Bundi Open
6 Digod, Kota Open
7 Kodiza, Bundi SC
BPC
8. Kota   Open
9. Lakheri, Bundi Open
10. Dabi, Bundi Open
11 Polikalan, Kota Open
HPC
12 Nainwa, Bundi Open
13 Mundla, Kota Open
14 Sultanpur, Kota Open
15 Dabi, Bundi Paramilitary/ Police/ Government Personnel (PMP) (W)
16 Moikalan, Kota   Open

Corpus Fund Scheme for SC/ST, widows and women above 40 years of age without earning parents

(b) & (c) Yes, Madam. Allotment / setting up of RO dealership involves various steps like advertisement, interviews / selection of dealers, field verification of credentials, issue of Letter of Intent, procurement of land, obtaining necessary Statutory approvals, construction, etc. The allotment/ commissioning of the RO after advertisement can only materialise after completion of all these steps.
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